

HB1128_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB24-1128 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 19, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- 2 Page 4, line 24, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- 3 Page 5, line 4, strike "DUTY TO" and substitute "PROVISIONS OF
- 4 SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS SECTION."
- 5 Page 5, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 6 Page 5, line 7, strike "AND COMPLY WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS
- 7 SECTION."

** ** ** *